124
DMHD – Technical Features
• Self-supporting column in extruded anodized
aluminium with high load torque capability
•  Onboard electronics with many optional functions
•  12 or 24 Vdc as standard input voltages
• Static load up to 18 kN (4050 lbf)
• Dynamic load up to 16 kN (3584 lbf)

+34 986 288118
128
DMHD – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5
DMHD12- B026- 0300 LXX 5
1. Model and input voltage
DMHD12- = lifting column type DMHD, 12 Vdc
DMHD24- = lifting column type DMHD, 24 Vdc
2. Screw type, dynamic load capacity
B017- = ball screw, 1.7 kN (382 lbf)
B026- = ball screw, 2.6 kN (585 lbf)
B045- = ball screw, 4.5 kN (1012 lbf)
B068- = ball screw, 6.8 kN (1529 lbf)
B100- = ball screw, 10 kN (2248 lbf)
B160- = ball screw, 16 kN (3584 lbf)
3. Ordering stroke length (1) (2)
0100 = 100 mm
0150 = 150 mm
0200 = 200 mm
0250 = 250 mm
0300 = 300 mm
0350 = 350 mm
0400 = 400 mm
0450 = 450 mm
0500 = 500 mm
0550 = 550 mm
0600 = 600 mm
4. Electrak Modular Control System options
EXX = Electronic Monitoring Package only
ELX = EXX + end-of-stroke indication output
EXP = EXX + analog (potentiometer) position output
EXD = EXX + digital position output
ELP = ELX + analog (potentiometer) position output
ELD = ELX + digital position output
LXX = EXX + low-level signal motor switching
LLX = EXX + LXX + end-of-stroke indication output
LXP = EXX + LXX +analog (potentiometer) position output
CNO = SAE J1939 CAN bus + open-loop speed control
COO = CANopen CAN bus + open-loop speed control
SYN = LXX + Synchronization option
5. Cable length and connection type
1 = 1.5 m long cable with flying leads
2 = 5.0 m long cable with flying leads
(1) Other stroke lengths available upon request. Contact customer support
(2) Max. stroke for DMHDxxB160 (16 kN (3584 lbf)) is 500 mm.
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
129
Linear Actuators
DMHD – Electrical Connections
Option Type EXX
Actuator supply voltage
  DMHD12
  DMHD24
[Vdc]
12
24
Option Type ELX
Actuator supply voltage
  DMHD12
  DMHD24
[Vdc]
12
24
Output contact type potential free
Limit switch max. switch voltage [Vdc] 140
Limit switch max. switch current [mA] 350
Limit switch max. switch power [W] 5
F Fuse
S1  Double pole double throw switch
Control option EXX contains Electrak Monitoring Package

+34 986 288118
140
DMD – Ordering Key
DMD – Accessories
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4
DMD12- 05A5- 10 PO
1. Model and input voltage
DMD12- = lifting column type DMD, 12 Vdc
DMD24- = lifting column type DMD, 24 Vdc
2. Screw type, dynamic load capacity
05A5 - = 1100 N, acme, 54 mm/s
10A5 - = 2250 N, acme, 30 mm/s
20A5 - = 2250 N, acme, 15 mm/s
05B5 - = 2250 N, ball, 61 mm/s
10B5 - = 4500 N, ball, 30 mm/s
20B5 - = 4500 N, ball, 15 mm/s
21B5 - = 6800 N, ball, 15 mm/s
3. Ordering stroke length (1)
04 = 4 inch (101.6 mm)
06 = 6 inch (152.4 mm)
08 = 8 inch (203.2 mm)
10 = 10 inch (254.0 mm)
12 = 12 inch (304.8 mm)
14 = 14 inch (355.6 mm)
16 = 16 inch (406.4 mm)
18 = 18 inch (457.2 mm)
20 = 20 inch (508.0 mm)
24 = 24 inch (609.6 mm)
4. Options (2)
PO = potentiometer
(1) Other stroke lengths available upon request. Contact customer support.
(2) Leave position blank for no option.
The T-slot bolt fits in to the T-slot running along the outer
profile of the lifting column. The T-slot bolts can be used to
mount the unit instead of using the upper mounting plate,
or/and for attaching other components to the profile.
T-slot Bolt
Designation Part Number
M10 T-slot bolt D800041
Dimensions
mm
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
141
Linear Actuators
DMD – Electrical Connections
Connect the brown lead to positive and blue to negative to
extend the actuator. Change polarity to retract the actuator.
Connect the brown lead to positive and blue to negative to
extend the actuator. Change polarity to retract the actuator.
The potentiometer output has 0 ohm between gray and
yellow when the actuator is fully extended.
Without Option
Actuator supply voltage
  DMD12
  DMD24
[Vdc]
12
24
Option Potentiometer
Actuator supply voltage
  DMD12
  DMD24
[Vdc]
12
24
Potentiometer type wire-wound
Potentiometer max. input voltage [Vdc] 32
Potentiometer max. power [W] 2
Potentiometer linearity [%] ± 0.25
Potentiometer output resolution
  2 - 10 inch stroke

+34 986 288118
146
DMA – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3
DMA22 05A5- 10
1. Model and input voltage
DMA22 = lifting column type DMA, 1 × 230 Vac
2. Screw type, dynamic load capacity
05A5 - = 1100 N, acme, 54 mm/s
10A5 - = 2250 N, acme, 30 mm/s
20A5 - = 2250 N, acme, 15 mm/s
05B5 - = 2250 N, ball, 61 mm/s
10B5 - = 4500 N, ball, 30 mm/s
20B5 - = 4500 N, ball, 15 mm/s
21B5 - = 6800 N, ball, 15 mm/s
3. Ordering stroke length (1)
04 = 4 inch (101.6 mm)
06 = 6 inch (152.4 mm)
08 = 8 inch (203.2 mm)
10 = 10 inch (254.0 mm)
12 = 12 inch (304.8 mm)
14 = 14 inch (355.6 mm)
16 = 16 inch (406.4 mm)
18 = 18 inch (457.2 mm)
20 = 20 inch (508.0 mm)
24 = 24 inch (609.6 mm)
(1) Other stroke lengths available upon request. Please contact customer support.
(2) Leave position blank for no option.
DMA – Accessories
The T-slot bolt fits in to the T-slot running along the outer
profile of the lifting column. The T-slot bolts can be used to
mount the unit instead of using the upper mounting plate,
or/and for attaching other components to the profile.
T-slot Bolt
Designation Part Number
M10 T-slot bolt D800041
Dimensions
mm
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
147
Linear Actuators
DMA – Electrical Connections
Input
Voltage
Retract
Off
Extend
Actuator
Black (1)
L1
N
Capacitor
Brake*
Red (2)
White (3)
Yellow/Green
PE
Acme screw models (no anti-coast brake)
Ball screw models (with anti-coast brake)
Yellow/Green
Input
Voltage
Retract
Off
Extend
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Orange (4)